STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Long Lake Washburn County

The Town Board of the Town of Long Lake, Washburn County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of a Special Meeting of the Electors for Tuesday, February 27, 2024, at 6 p.m. at the Long Lake Town Hall, N1584 Cty Hwy MD, Sarona, Wisconsin.

SPECIAL MEETING OF ELECTORS AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Verification of public notice
- 3. Review motions of 2005 Annual Meeting, "regarding no encroachment or improvements are allowed on the town property."
- 4. Consider the possible sale of requested land if approved by Town Electors (map is on Town website)
- 5. Consider setting sale price and procedures by Town Electors
- 6. Adjournment

Meeting notice posted this 5th day of February 2024, on the Town's website at www.townoflonglake.us and the three kiosks around the lake.

Debbie Bouma Town of Long Lake Clerk

